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Disclaimer

This Presentation (The “Presentation”) has been prepared by Home Product Center Plc. The
Presentation is private and confidential and is being made available for information purposes only.
Accordingly, this Presentation may not be copied, reproduced or redistributed to any other person save
with the prior written permission of the Company. By accepting this presentation, each recipient accepts
and agrees with the Company that it will comply with, and that it will procure that any other person to
whorln it provides this Presentation complies with, the Terms set out herein and all applicable laws and
regulations.

This Presentation is not a prospectus and is not intended to and does not constitute offer or solicitation
of any offer in respect of securities. It does not constitute any recommendation or Investment advice,
not intended to form the basis of an investment decision and should not be relied upon for such
purpose. This Presentation has not been approved by any regulatory authority. Neither the Company
or their respective advisers accepts any liability whatsoever arising in connection with the distribution of
this Presentation to recipients hereof.

This Presentation is being supplied to you solely for your information and may not be reproduced,
redistributed or passed on, directly or indirectly to any other person or published, in whole or in part, for
any purpose. No part of this presentation may be reproduced or taken or transmitted. The distribution
of this presentation in other jurisdictions may be restricted by law, and persons into whose possession
this presentation comes should inform themselves about, and such restrictions. By accepting this
presentation, you agree to be bound by the foregoing restrictions.




About HomePro

[ —

leading home

improvement retailer

We make a better living

92 HomePro &
25 Mega Home

One Stop Shopping




= 9M23 Financial Results Ho/T\ePro

Agenda

o Business Outloolk

0 Susteinability Development

ara

HomePxr¢

—_—nm— . L OCNTO
= s sl Sl e —y crmmb e, e —— < pal i c, 2 H =X




Corporate Group Structure

HomePro (Retail)
Home Product Center PCL Mega Home (Retail)

Business
Unit

Market Village (Shopping mall)

Subsidiaries and Associate

99.99% 99.99% 30%
= P \
Service Home HomeBase
Distribution Center, e shap For all heme. onere et OneStockHome
Mega Home DC Service Home Product Home Product OneStockHome
Center Co., Ltd. Center Co., Ltd. Center (Malaysia) Center (Vietnam) Co., Ltd.
Sdn. Bhd. Co., Ltd.
opgtgtzcggeat?eal Objective to Objective to Objective 1o Online build_ing
estate company operate the operate a retail operate a retail and decorative
lease out the warehousing and business in SelinEse i materials selling in
space to distribution Malaysia Y construction

material industr
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Store Footprint

Greater Bangkok

Upcountry

Greater Bangkok

Upcountry

Greater Bangkok

Upcountry

Malaysia

: 30 stores

. 57 stores

4 stores

1 stores

6 stores

- 19 stores

7 stores




OM23 Key Financials

+7.0% YoY +4.4% YoY

+7.3% YoY +20 bps YoY

* /\/
Retail Sales "'l

]
+7.1% YoY

*

SSSG

THB 164 bn

*Stock price as of ended September 30, 2023

+2.4% YoY




Income Statement Summary

Unit : million Baht

% of sales

% of sales

Var

% change

Revenue from contracts with customers

Rental Income

Other Income

Total Revenue

Cost of sales and service

Gross profit

Cost of Rental

Selling and Administrative Expenses
EBIT

Share of profit (loss) from investment in associates
Financial Income

Financial Cost

Tax

Net Profit

Depreciation
EBITDA

51,402.53

1,374.75
1,867.86
54,645.14
37,851.34
13,551.19
593.11
9,895.25
6,305.44
-1.96
14.57
401.70
1,152.23

2,558.24
8,863.68

100.00%

2.67%
3.63%
106.31%
73.64%
26.36%
1.15%
19.25%
12.27%
0.00%
0.03%
0.78%
2.24%

4.98%
17.24%

47,976.11

1,256.27
1,689.19
50,921.57
35,423.98
12,552.13
517.24
9,029.78
5,950.57
-0.59

8.49
315.02
1,079.11

2,332.87
8,283.44

100.00%

2.62%
3.52%
106.14%
73.84%
26.16%
1.08%
18.82%
12.40%
0.00%
0.02%
0.66%
2.25%

4.86%
17.27%

3,426.42

118.48
178.67
3,723.57
2,427.36
999.06
75.88
865.46
354.87
-1.37
6.08
86.68
73.12

225.36
580.23

7.14%

9.43%
10.58%
7.31%
6.85%
7.96%
14.67%
9.58%
5.96%
-231.76%
71.54%
27.52%
6.78%

9.66%
7.00%
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Sustainable Sales Growth
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CAGR = +1.7%

65,091

Unit : million Baht

63,046
50,888 © 10 58347 60,568

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

———

17,789

15,897 17,115 17,223 16,390

B Revenue from contracts with customers

+ In 3Q23, the revenue from contracts with customers which comprised of product sales revenue and service income of Home Service increased by 3.1%.
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Other Income

— = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Unit : million Baht
- Adoption 79%
6.9% A

6.6% 6.6% 7N 5.7%

6.3% 6.6% .~ N
P4 (o)
e o .60% 03 e
\ __—-.'—
._—
4,346 4,099 4,327
3,402 3,358
+9.4%
e o 464 434 -
+10.6% 604 551 650 666 [RTETH
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 3Q22  4Q22 1Q23  2Q23  3Q23

mmm Other Income mmm Rental Income =0-% to Sales

+ In 3Q23, rental and service income slightly decreased due to less rental income from leasable space of HomePro stores and Market Village shopping mall
compared to the same period last year. In addition, the Company earned additional rental income by organizing HomePro Electric Expo at Bitec Bangna in the
third quarter of last year compared to this year that there is no such big event organized during the third quarter.

+ Other income increased in relation to the increase in promotional activities with vendors both at physical stores and through online channels compared to the
same period of the previous year.




SG&A Expenses
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TFRS15 Unit : million Baht
Adoption
23.0%
19.7% ' 19.5Y% 19.7%
19.3% % 19.3% -~ 185% e
.J /0 189% 188% 187% 192A) D70 \§~'——‘__-.———
S

=0

+14.7%
+10.5%
+5.7%
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23
B Admin Expense I Sales Related Expense
Cost of Rental =0—"9% to Sales excludes Cost of Rental

+ In 3Q23, the amount increases in SG&A was attributable to the increase of expenses related to salary, electricity and utilities cost and depreciation.

» Cost of rental increased due to higher utilities cost.

&
)



Profitability Ratio

o
)
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EBITDA
EBIT

2017

TFRS15
Adoption

16.80 1740 182 1692 17.27
4.-—“.
11.80 1270 . 4. 413 1243
——°
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

—e— Gross Profit Margin  —e=EBITDA Margin

=o—EBIT Margin

26.16 26.36
o-—---@
17.27 17.24
)
1240 12.27
o -—---0
9M22 9M23

Unit ;: % to Sales

2680 2607 2608 2631 26.72
¢-p--t--—-G---=0

17.42 1730 1715 1683 /79

O g--—-"9
12.51 1249 1240 1196 1247
L DDl DL Ly i

3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

+ In 3Q23, the gross profit as percentage of sales marginally decreased from 26.80% to 26.72%, which was a result of the impact from high comparable base of
gross profit margin in the previous year owing to the merger of HomePro and Mega Home business.
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Net Profit & EPS

= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
9.8% 9.6% Unit : million Baht
9.1% 8.8% 9.0%
8.2% 95% ---9.3(y 9.6% 9.7% 9.4% 9.1% 9.4%
° o | O
--* ----- . ----- .
6,177 6,217
5613 5,441

5,155

4,886 I I

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

-0.01%

1533 JERFUOSS ING T NN G20 I 1 533

3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

mmm Net Profit After Tax (NPAT)  =e—9% to Sales

- 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | OM22 | 9M23 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

037 043 047 039 041 047 035 0.36 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.12

* NPAT in 3Q23 increased by 4.4% YoY.
+ Earnings per share (EPS) were 0.12 Baht in 3Q23.




Balance Sheet at a Glance

Unit : million Baht 30 Sep 2023 31 Dec 2022 % change
Cash & Deposit 1,513.29 5,420.30 -3,907.00 -72.08%
Inventory 13,496.69 13,630.08 -133.39 -0.98%
Land Building & Equipment 45,235.80 42,652.54 2,583.26 6.06%
Other Assets 2,915.68 3,481.83 -566.15 -16.26%
Total Assets 63,161.47 65,184.74 -2,023.28 -3.10%
Financial Debt* 21,663.16 21,333.62 329.54 1.54%
Account Payable 14,157.78 15,811.88 -1,654.10 -10.46%
Other Liabilities 3,458.94 3,793.36 -334.42 -8.82%
Total Liabilities 39,279.88 40,938.86 -1,658.98 -4.05%
Paid-Up Capital 13,151.20 13,151.20 0.00 0.00%
Share Premium 646.32 646.32 0.00 0.00%
Retain Earnings 10,084.07 10,448.36 -364.29 -3.49%
Total Equities 23,881.59 24,245.88 -364.29 -1.50%

* Included impact of TFRS16 on lease liabilities 6,838.20 of million Baht
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CCI edges higher amid the decreasing trend of inflation

58.7
550 557 907 556 909

53.8
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mm CCl =8 CPI (% Inflation Rate)

Consumer Confidence Index (CCI) rose for the second month to 58.7 in September 2023 from 56.9 in the previous
month. It was the highest reading since February 2020, supported by government stimulus policies and higher foreign
tourist arrivals. However, consumers remained concerned about global economic slowdown and rising interest rates
that had impacted demand for Thai exports; meanwhile, the annual inflation rate in Thailand slowed to 0.3% in
September 2023 from 0.88% in the previous month and below market expectations of 0.8%. Still, the reading came in
well below the central bank's target range of 1%-3%.

Source : The center for economic and business forecasting, UTCC, Trade Policy and Strategy Office, MOC




3Q23 Highlight and Recent Activities
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Home

SUPER ‘m

SUPER DEAL

Sale
up to

80+,

g“'
j

Old Trade In New

Get discount
on top

yo HDLED

iﬁ'e._z

Win prizes to save the world.

Swipe and Win with VISA Receive total rewards of 2.8 MB.

Super Brand

10

For soloctod itoms

onter 200

When shop more than 2,000 -

i Super haed sale
Only 6 On top

days.
up to

For soloctod |

Super Discount

On top
up to

o 500.-

When shop more than 5,000.-

When spending every 3,000.- with a VISA credit card.

Extra on top

5%

o maximum discount. When shop

tord itoms and crodkt card,

900.-+

spocial day

o 000.

When shop more than 5,000,

oms, credit oard and ban

K\m W more
27 Jul 2023 - 1 Aug 2023 “For soloctord items / Find more information at promotion online. N\ ~—

For selected items.

P

When shop more than 2,000.-
For selected items, credit card and bank special day.

7 31
27 Oct'2023 - Oct'2023 ( Shop Now ))/1

*For solocried items / Find more information at onfine promotion. \ ™




2023 New Services:

your purchases

Trade -in at HomePro for a Better Future | UP TO 5,000 -

f' / ) Sustainable Waste Management Towards a Circular Economy O INTEREST 24 MONTHS"
> %

FOR UP TO (For selected credit cards and cash loans only)

I gy

/ﬁ“\ 1 JUL 2023 31 DEC 2023 P

HomeCard ‘

k. PRO IS THE ANSWI R YO  —
= e T ' HomePro

Hol

\MEGF\

2
HomePro



Margin expansion through Private Label
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2023 Store Expansion Plan

2 r 22

No. of stores as of ended 3Q23 Malaysia

Enaeazozz | o1 | 5 | o |0

® New stores in 2023
? Ratananoet | - | - | 20
Twanon |- | - | over
Naowatom | - | - | 20mr

e .

3Q23

M Qur stores in ended 2023

Remark : 1 closure of HomePro Lotus Bangkae during 2Q23. Keez|! (stores)

\
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2025-2050 SD Roadmap

Progress as of 9M23 Target (%) Target Year
1. ECO Product Sales mix

"
@ 2. Responsible Plastic Consumption
60.1% 100% 2025
% 3. Technician Teams
2,451 1,800 2025
E%E: 4. Employee Engagement
86.5% 88.0% 2025
@ 5. Customer Experience
84.2% 85.0% 2025
o 6. Renewable Energy
b 27.5% 100.0% 2030
gﬁ 7. Zero Waste
- 100.0% 2030
8. GHG Reduction per store
38.0% 50.0% 2030
=y 9. Net Zero
> 100.0% 2050




2022 SD Progress

f i HOMECSI?%DUCT
nlted Natlons CENTERAPYBLIC
lobal Compact _CORIPANY

Global Compact Status:
Active

Participant Since
25 May 2022

Pathway to Net Zero 2050

L&

Decarbonization L Carbon Removal
,@.
«  Renewable Energy ’ «  No deforestation
Building Management » Reforestation or forest preservation
Green transportation »  Carbon removal technologies

Waste Management

Responsible Consumption




Track record of endorsement in key sustainable indices

International

Dow Jones ¥ MSCI ( == SUSTAINALYTICS
Gend lity
Sustainability Indices Y ESG RATINGS ‘
Powered by the S&P Global CSA FTSE4GOOd
Included in the DJSI Included in the FTSE4Good Received AA rating Included in the Bloomberg Received Sustainably
Emerging Market since 2016 from MSCI-ESG Gender Equality Index Low Risk Rating in
since 2017 (GEI) ESG Risk ranking

- “ SUSTAINABILITY
—— HIGHLY COMMENDED vl
THAILAND Sustainability Excellence A7/
SUSTAINABILITY .
INVESTMENT 2021 L F 4

Being listed in Thailand Sustainability Receiving a highly commended in Receiving Sustainability Disclosure
Investment by SET for the 8" Sustainability Awards from SET Recognition 2021

ESG100

consecutive year from Thaipat institute

ICAC

Environmental » Social  Governance

Excellence CG Score Listed in ESG100 Index Anti-Corruption Certified




Q&A

HomePro

EIKE CLUB

Tel: +662 832 1416

E-mail: ir@homepro.co.th

2>
HomePro
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